beta
dyne
Low-Noise 10W DC/DC Converter
Low Noise, High Efficiency, 2:1 Wide Input Range
US Patent 5,777,519
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com LOW-NOISE 10W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC10LN_DS_REVA3.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 8
LN10D5/12A2
MADE IN USA

With the wiper connected to the VOUT Adjust pin, a variable
resistor (potentiometer) can also be used for VOUT adjustment by
connecting each end to +VOUT and -VOUT for the singles, and +VOUT
and COM for the duals. A potentiometer between 50kΩ–100kΩ
can be used. Avoid using a low resistance potentiometer or a high
temperature coefficient such as wound wire.
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com LOW-NOISE 10W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC10LN_DS_REVA3.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 8
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple7
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current (mA) Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load
 LN10S3.3/5 5 4.75–9 40 2901 100 3.3 3000 68
 LN10S5/5 5 4.75–9 70 2143 100 5 1500 70
 LN10S12/5 5 4.75–9 70 2564 100 12 830 79
 LN10S15/5 5 4.75-9 70 2564 100 15 670 79
 LN10S5/12 12 9.5–18 30 1111 100 5 2000 75
 LN10S12/12 12 9.5–18 30 1016 100 12 830 82
 LN10S15/12 12 9.5–18 30 1000 100 15 670 83
 LN10S2.5/24 24 18-36 30 620 100 2.5 4000 66
 LN10S3.3/24 24 18–36 20 585 100 3.3 3000 70
 LN10S3.3/24Q9 24 9-36 06 582 100 3.3 3000 71
 LN10S5/24 24 18–36 20 520 100 5 2000 80
 LN10S6/24 24 18-36 30 510 100 6 1660 81
 LN10S6/24Q9 24 9-36 06 544 100 6 1660 77
 LN10S12/24 24 18–36 20 496 100 12 830 84
 LN10S15/24 24 18-36 20 504 100 15 670 84
 LN10S3.3/48 48 36–72 10 280 100 3.3 3000 74
 LN10S5/48 48 36–72 10 260 100 5 2000 80
 LN10S12/48 48 36–72 10 248 100 12 830 84
 LN10S15/48 48 36–72 10 245 100 15 670 85
 LN10D5/5 5 4.75–9 70 2222 100 ±5 ±800 72
 LN10D12/5 5 4.75–9 70 2632 100 ±12 ±417 76
 LN10D15/5 5 4.75–9 70 2597 100 ±15 ±333 77
 LN10D5/12 12 9–18 30 1126 100 ±5 ±1000 74
LN10D6/12 12 9-18 30 860 100 ±6 ±650 75
 LN10D12/12 12 9–18 30 1030 100 ±12 ±417 81
 LN10D15/12 12 9–18 30 1030 100 ±15 ±333 81
 LN10D5/24 24 18–36 20 514 100 ±5 ±1000 81
 LN10D12/24 24 18–36 20 490 100 ±12 ±417 85
 LN10D15/24 24 18–36 20 490 100 ±15 ±333 85
 LN10D16/24 24 18-36 20 500 100 ±16 ±320 85
 LN10D5/48 48 36–72 10 257 100 ±5 ±1000 81
 LN10D12/48 48 36–72 10 245 100 ±12 ±417 85
 LN10D15/48 48 36–72 10 242 100 ±15 ±333 86
Model Selection Guide
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com LOW-NOISE 10W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC10LN_DS_REVA3.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 8
1 In applications where the -VOUT is loaded more than +VOUT, a minimum load is required between +VOUT and GND. If the load is connected between +VOUT